Spring holiday fun and food in Shropshire
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Spring Holiday Fun in Shropshire

Have fun with your friends, learn new skills, gain confidence and get involved!

Shropshire Council is working

with local schools, voluntary and
community organisations, and
childcare providers to run an exciting
holiday programme this Spring,
Shropshire HAF (Holiday Activities
and Food).

There are free places available on the
programme for children and young
people aged 4, (in reception class or
equivalent), to 16, who are eligible
for benefits-related free school meals
and for those who have been referred
onto HAF by a professional. (See

page 5 for more information about
referrals).

During 3 to 7 and 10 to 14 April 2023,
children and young people are
invited to take part in a range of fun
activities, happening at 48 venues
from across the county.

Contactus:

™ HAF.programme@shropshire.gov.uk

¥  @ShropFamilyinfo, #HAFSHROPSHIRE,

#HAF2023

E www.facebook.com/shropshireFamilyinfo

Use this Guide to find out what
activities will suit your child/

ren. There is something on offer
for everyone, including sports,

arts, cooking, forest schools and
other exciting opportunities. Free
nutritious meals will be provided at
each session, as well as information
on nutrition to benefit the whole
family.

See page 38 for a timetable of
all Spring activity with dates and
. times. This is also available at
www.shropshire.gov.uk/haf


http://www.facebook.com/shropshireFamilyInfo
http://www.shropshire.gov.uk/haf

Booking:

All bookings for the Spring holidays
will be made directly with the
organisations running the holiday
clubs.

Your child/ren will be given a HAF
Information leaflet via their school.
The leaflet includes a unique codle.
You will need to use this code when
booking.

The unique code entitles your child/
ren to attend 4 sessions of free
holiday activity in Shropshire during
the weeks of 3 to 7 and 10 to 14 April
2023.

Please don’t use this code to book onto
more than 4 sessions of activity or

to book onto multiple programmes

of activity with different providers,
happening at the same time, it won't
be valid.

This code is individual to
your child/s school and is hot
transferable to other children.

What You Need To Do:

1. Use this Guide to find which
holiday club is suitable for your
child/ren.

2. Book onto activity by contacting
the organisation running the
holiday club direct, using the
contact details in this Guide.

3. When making a booking, please
quote your unique HAF Code
(see information leaflet issued by
your child/rens school or through
professional referral).

4. Ifyour child/ren has SEND
(Special Educational Needs &
Disabilities) or receives any extra
help at school, before booking
onto activity, please contact the
holiday club to discuss your
child/s needs. (Please see page
7 for more information about
SEND).

5. Any queries you have about your
booking or the activities on offer,
please contact the organisation
running the holiday club directly.

How do | know if my child/ren is
able to access HAF activity for
free?

There are free places available on the
programme for children and young
people aged 4 (who are in reception
class or equivalent) to 16, who are
eligible for benefits-related free
school meals.

Professional referrals

There are a limited number of free
places available for children and
young people on the Shropshire HAF
Spring programme 2023, who are
not in receipt of benefits-related
free school meals but meet a wider
eligibility criterion.

These children and young people can
be referred onto the programme by a
professional.

To request a referral onto the
programme please email HAF.
programme@shropshire.gov.uk

Please note, these referred places
are limited and will be allocated on
a first come first served basis by the
Shropshire HAF Co-Ordinators.

Shropshire Council makes the final
decision on which children and
young people should benefit from the
flexible funding element of the HAF
programme.

A full list of who can access the
programme for free is available at
www.shropshire.gov.uk/haf

SHar


http://HAF.programme@shropshire.gov.uk
http://HAF.programme@shropshire.gov.uk
http://www.shropshire.gov.uk/haf

Paid Places & Longer Activity
Sessions

Some of the holiday clubs also include
paid spaces for children and young
people who are not eligible for the
HAF programme. These have been
highlighted in the Guide. Please
contact the organisation running the
club direct to make a booking.

Some of the holiday programmes
are subsidising the HAF programme
and are running for longer than the
HAF funded 4 hours a day. Please
contact activity provider for more
information.

SEND (Special Educational
Needs and Disabilities) or
children and young people who
receive any extra help at school

A number of providers are running
activity, with places available for
children and young people with
SEND. These places are at settings
offering mainstream programmes
with a range of children and young
people. These have been highlighted
in the Guide.

Before booking onto any activity,
please contact the provider to discuss
your child/s needs.

1:1 Support:

If your child/ren requires 1:1 support
at school (mainstream or specialist)
or in any other educational setting,
they will also need 1:1 support

to access the HAF holiday clubs
(highlighted in the guide as offering
SEND places.) Currently, the HAF
programme is unfortunately unable
to fund 1:1 support - any child
needing 1:1 support to access the
programme would need to have 1:1
funding and support in place before
attending.

If you have funding in place and
need help sourcing a PA to support
your child/ren to take part in HAF
activities, some of the activity
providers can help. For a fee they
may be able to provide a member

of staff to offer your child/ren 1:1
support. Please ask the organisations
direct about availability and costs. As
mentioned above HAF is not able to
fund this 1:1 support.

More information and support is
available at www.shropshire.gov.
uk/the-send-local-offer[family-
support/information-advice-and-
support-service-iass/ and email
local.offer@shropshire.gov.uk.

Actio Consortium - ‘All In Short
Breaks’

Shropshire HAF are working

in partnership with the Actio
Consortium. Actio are responsible

for commissioning, promoting, and
monitoring Shropshire Councils

‘All In Short Breaks’ - a menu of
accessible and unique activities for
children and young people with
SEND. Actio is supporting the HAF
programme by promoting inclusive
opportunities within the HAF offer, to
the ‘All In’ and Actio membership. To
find out more about Actio, please visit
their website at www.actio.org.uk


https://www.shropshire.gov.uk/the-send-local-offer/family-support/information-advice-and-support-service-iass/
https://www.shropshire.gov.uk/the-send-local-offer/family-support/information-advice-and-support-service-iass/
https://www.shropshire.gov.uk/the-send-local-offer/family-support/information-advice-and-support-service-iass/
https://www.shropshire.gov.uk/the-send-local-offer/family-support/information-advice-and-support-service-iass/
http://www.actio.org.uk
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1 Activsports Ltd

Age4tol2 A 4 SEND

Multi Sports and Activities

Multi sports and activities-based
club open to children from Reception
to year 6. The holiday club will

run during the second week of the
holidays at Market Drayton Junior
School and Greenacres Primary
School, Shrewsbury.

Activities on offer will include sports,
games, team building activities,
healthy eating and educational
workshops, outdoor adventure, arts
and crafts and many more.

Activity Address:

() Market Drayton Junior School, Alexandra
Road, TF9 3HU

Greenacres Primary School, Rutland, off
York Road, Harlescott Grange, Shrewsbury,
SY13QG

Free HAF Booking Details:
@ wwwfacebook.com/activsportsocaching

N jason@activ-sports.co.uk
Q 07400810400

Paid places are available for children
who are not eligible for HAF

Sessions available from 8:30am -
3:30pm and 12:30pm to 3:30pm (see
organisations websites for details)

To book email jason@activ-sports.
co.uk

. SEND (Special Educational Needs &
Disabilities) and If your Child/ren Receives Any
: Extra Help at School

This activity is particularly suitable for
children and young people with:

- Learning disabilities

Before booking onto this activity, please
: contact the holiday club to discuss your :
- child/s needs.

2 Alveley Cricket Club
outstanding

Age7tol2 V SEND

Easter Holiday Camps

Alveley Cricket Club’s Easter Holiday
Camps help parents out with their
school holiday childcare plans. For
the kids, they guarantee time spent
making new friends, having fun, and
building confidence through an array
of unrivalled activities.

Lots of different activities are on offer
including sports, crafts and of course
some cricket too.

Our fantastic facilities are located
in the wonderful South Shropshire
countryside.

Activity Address

() Lyebatch, Works Lane, Turley Green,
Alveley, Bridgnorth, WV15 GLP

Free HAF Booking Details
@& wwwalveleycc.couk

M info@alveleycc.co.uk
Q 01746541441

Paid places are available for children
who are not eligible for HAF

Cost £20 per day (4 hours)

Book via: www.alveleycc.co.uk

SEND (Special Educational Needs &
: Disabilities) and If your Child/ren Receives Any
: Extra Help at School

This activity is particularly suitable for
children and young people with:

-SEND

Before booking onto this activity, please
contact the holiday club to discuss your :
. child/s needs. 5



http://www.facebook.com/activsportsocaching
http://www.alveleycc.co.uk

3 Broseley Town
Council

Age4toll V

Broseley Town Councils FREE HAF Play
Scheme - Easter 2023

We are delighted to be holding an
Easter Play Scheme this year, we will
be offering free fun sessions that will
have a variety of activities each day
including crafts, games, sports, an
interactive presentation and much
more. All children attending will also
receive a free nutritious meal too!

Bookings to be made via the town
councils’ website. No internet? Visit
Broseley Library with your booking
code and a member of staff will be
able to complete the online booking
for you.

Activity Address:

() Birchmeadow Centre, Birchmeaclow Road,
Broseley, TF12 5LP

Free HAF Booking Details:

@ wwwbroseley-tc.gov.uk/
[ admin@broseley-tc.gov.uk
Q 01952882172

This holiday club is free for HAF and
non HAF eligible children. Places for
non HAF eligible children are funded
by Broseley Town Council. Visit www.
broseley-tc.gov.uk for more details.

4 Chloe Elizabeth
Dance Company

AgeGtol4 A SEND

Dance Holiday Club

Chloe Elizabeth Dance Company
provides outstanding dance holiday
club opportunities for young people.

Our experienced choreographers
ensure our sessions are fun,
encouraging, and inspiring for both
children who have dance experience
and those who are experiencing
dance for the first time.

We pride ourselves in the nurturing
environment we have developed for
our dancers to build their confidence
and dance skills throughout the
camps.

Sessions also include, crafts, games,
team building activities, challenges,
prizes, guest dance instructors in a
variety of dance and creative arts.

Activity Address:

@ Open Space studios CIC, Oswestry Library,
Arthur Street, Oswestry, SY111JN

Free HAF Booking Details:

@ chloeelizabethdancecompany.class4kids.
co.uk/camp/13

[ Chloe_elizabeth_dance@hotmail.com

Q 07874331313

Paid places are available for children
who are not eligible for HAF.

Mon-Thu, 10:00am to 3:00pm. £25 a
day or £80 for the week.

Book at www.cedc.co.uk

SEND (Special Educational Needs &
: Disabilities) and if your child/ren receives any

extra help at school

This activity is inclusive and suitable
for children and young people with:

- Learning Disabilities - Sensory needs -
Neurodiverse participants

Before booking onto this activity, please
: contact the holiday club to discuss your :
: child/s needs. ]



http://www.broseley-tc.gov.uk/
http://chloeelizabethdancecompany.class4kids.co.uk/camp/13
http://chloeelizabethdancecompany.class4kids.co.uk/camp/13

5 Educating Kids
Outcdoors
EKO Holiday Club

AgeBtol2 4 SEND (onlyif1:1supportis
provided by the family)

Come and join us at Weston Park for a
fun-filled day of outdoor learning and

adventure.

We will visit the Walled Garden

at Weston Park’s new Children’s
Garden where we’ll be busy planting,
harvesting, composting, bug hunting
and then, after lunch, we’ll prepare a
simple healthy meal to take home.

In addition there’ll be plenty of
outdoor fun with woodland games
and challenges to play with friends.

We'll get creative too, learning
bushcraft skills and using our
imaginations to produce wonderful
natural art.

Plenty of freedom, fun and forest
school adventures for curious and
creative children to enjoy!

5 ﬂ:
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Paid places are available for children
who are not eligible for HAF.

The day runs from 10.30am - 4.00pm
and costs £35 including lunch. Early
bird session from 9.00am to 10.30am
available at an additional cost of £5. A
snack is included.

Book at www.ekolearning.org.uk/for-
parents-families/eko-holicay-clubs-
weston-park/

Activity Address:

() Weston Park, Weston-Under-Lizard, Nr.
Shifnal, TF118LE

Free HAF Booking Details:

@ www.ekolearning.org.uk/eko-holiclay-
clubs-weston-park/

info@ekolearning.org.uk
&Q 07876658467

EnueaTing Kids QUT0oRS

6 Fireflies
Forest
School

Age4to7? A SEND

Fireflies Forest School Easter Holiday Club
Come along to our forest to try your
hand at lighting a fire and helping us
cook, building dens and rope swings
and using woodworking tools before a
delicious lunch together with friends.

Children will enjoy lots of muddy fun
out in nature.

(#) Hindford Embankment, Hindlford, SY11
4NR

Free HAF Booking Details:
N bookwhen.comffirefliesforestschool
Q 07539964719

Paid places are available for children
who are not eligible for HAF.

Book via hbookwhen.com/
firefliesforestschool

: SEND (Special Educational Needs &
Disabilities) and if your child/ren receives any
. extra help at school

This activity is inclusive and suitable
for children and young people with:

- Hearing impairments - Neurodiverse
participants - Social and emotional
needs

Specialist support - Personal Care -
Administering medication

Before booking onto this activity, please
: contact the holiday club to discuss your :
: child/s needs.


http://www.ekolearning.org.uk/eko-holiday-clubs-weston-park/
http://www.ekolearning.org.uk/eko-holiday-clubs-weston-park/
http://www.ekolearning.org.uk/for-parents-families/eko-holiday-clubs-weston-park/ 
http://www.ekolearning.org.uk/for-parents-families/eko-holiday-clubs-weston-park/ 
http://www.ekolearning.org.uk/for-parents-families/eko-holiday-clubs-weston-park/ 
http://bookwhen.com/firefliesforestschool
http://bookwhen.com/firefliesforestschool

7 Genius Tuition

AgeStol4 A

Easter Activity Club

Join us for a packed week of trips,

arts and crafts along with fun food
sessions. Learn about seasonal foods
from around the world and then taste
them!

Explore nature on our exciting Easter

egg hunt, win prizes and learn about
the Great British Wildlife!

making minl ganluias

Join the crazy scientist to dissect
areal lung! We’ll have fun sports
tournaments like dodgeball with
prizes and medals.

Each day will include a hot nutritional
meal and snack!

() stlohns Methodiist Church Whitchurch, St
Johns Street, SY131QT

Free HAF Booking Details:

@ www.geniustuition.co.ukfholiday-
activities

[ support@geniustuition.co.uk

& 03303110860

Paid places are available for children
who are not eligible for HAF.

Cost £30 per day

Book via www.geniustuition.co.uk

Degcovery Cendre

Grow Cook Learn
8 A Discovery Spring Holiday Club

Age4toll V

The holiday club provides an
opportunity for children to explore
the meadows be in nature and collect
natural materials to use in crafts and
spend time making dens.

Activities will include making things
from wood and other materials,
growing plants to take home and
cooking.

&) shropshire Hills Discovery Centre, School
Road, Craven Arms, SY7 9RS

Free HAF Booking Details:

@) www.shropshirehillsdiscoverycentre.
co.uk/whats-on-at-shclc/event-calendar/

Discovery.centre@growcooklearn.co.uk
Q 01588676060

Paid places are available for children who are not

eligible for HAF.

The day runs from 9.00am to 1.00pm and costs £9.50
including a snack and lunch. For children aged 4 to 11.

To book call the Shropshire Hills Discovery Centre on

01588 676060



http://www.geniustuition.co.uk/holiday-activities
http://www.geniustuition.co.uk/holiday-activities
http://www.shropshirehillsdiscoverycentre.co.uk/whats-on-at-shdc/event-calendar/
http://www.shropshirehillsdiscoverycentre.co.uk/whats-on-at-shdc/event-calendar/

o Harlescott Grange
Community Hub
Hub Easter Fun 2023

Age5tol5 4 SEND

Fun to be had for all the family.
Activities will include; Easter egg
hunt, crafts, baking, penalty shoot-
out, bingo, darts and pool for older
children.

Activity Address:

@ Harlescott Grange Community Hub,
Kynaston Road, Shrewsbury, SY13JR

Free HAF Booking Details:
M Hgcommunityhub@gmail.com
Q o7s21082872

MAR ETERTT CHAMEE
COMMUNITY HUR

18300

Paid places are available for children
who are not eligible for HAF.

£5 per 4-hour session, with lunch
provided.

To Book, contact Nadine Brooks via
email: hgcommunityhub@gmail.com
or phone: 07821 082872

SEND (Special Educational Needs &
Disabilities) and if your child/ren receives any
. extra help at school

This activity is inclusive and suitable
for children and young people with:

- Physical disabilities

Before booking onto this activity, please
. contact the holiday club to discuss your
. child/s needs.

10 Highley Community
Primary School
Highley School Spring Fun

AgeS5Stoll ¥V SEND

‘We will again be offering a fun packed
4-day Easter programme for children
aged 5 to 11.

The programme will include an
Easter egg hunt, forest school,
cookery, multi-sports and film club.
Prizes and rewards to be won every
day.

Paid places are available for children
who are not eligible for HAF at £7 per
day. Enquire using contact details
above.

: child/s needs.

(#) Highley Primary School, Grasmere Drive,
Highley, Shropshire, WV16 6EH

Free HAF Booking Details:
@& www.highleyschool.co.uk

M  admin@highleyschool.co.uk
& 01746861541

SEND (Special Educational Needs &

Disabilities) and if your child/ren receives any
: extrahelp at school

: : &

: Before hooking onto this activity, please : 5

: contact the holiday club to discuss your : éf—’
o


http://hgcommunityhub@gmail.com
http://www.highleyschool.co.uk

11 Inside Out Learning
Easter Holiday Club

Age4toll 4+ SEND

Children are taught how to look after
themselves, their friends and their
environment.

The sessions are filled with science,
nature and well-being themes.

Alot of the day is spent outside in the
woodland garden enjoying running,
swinging, sliding, digging, making
dens, creating art, using tools and
enjoying treats around the campfire.

Inside, children get opportunities to
express themselves creatively and can
engage in a wide range of activities,
with lots of designing, drawing,
tinkering, investigating, building and
making.

Activity Address:

@ Rear of Methodlist church, The Hermitage
Centre, Belle Vue Road, Shrewsbury, SY3
7NL

Free HAF Booking Details:
@ wwwinside-out-leaming.co.uk

™  inside-out-learing@outiook.com
Q 07816357025

s 1E. BYTER

: SEND (Special Educational Needs &
Disabilities) and if your child/ren receives any
: extra help at school

This activity is inclusive and suitable
for children and young people with:

- Physical disabilities - Learning
disabilities - Sensory needs -

Hearing impairments - Neurodiverse
participants - Social and emotional
needs

Before booking onto this activity, please
i contact the holiday club to discuss your :

. child/s needs.

Paid places are available for children
who are not eligible for HAF. 9.00am to
3.00pm, lunch provided.

Book at www.inside-out-learning.co.uk

12 Lacon Childe School
Lacon Childe School Holiday
Activities

Age5tol4 V¥ SEND

A fun packed programme, with
opportunities for children and young
people to take part in sports, arts and
craft and technology.

&) Lacon Childe School, Love Lane, Cleobury
Motrtimer, DY148PE

Free HAF Booking Details:
[ Kristienwood@laconchildeschool.co.uk
& 07977135508

& | LACON

ﬂ CHILDI
*® | SCHOOI

Paid places are available for children
who are not eligible for HAF.

£15 a day, incuding a hot meal.

Please complete a booking form, which
will be circulated via schools. For more
information email: Kristienwood@
laconchildeschool.co.uk

: SEND (Special Educational Needs &
Disabilities) and if your child/ren receives any
: extra help at school

This activity is inclusive and suitable
for children and young people with:

- Physical disabilities (depending on
need of child/ren) - Learning disabilities
- Hearing impairments - Neurodiverse
participants - Social and emotional
needs

Before booking onto this activity, please
: contact the holiday club to discuss your :
child/s needs.



http://www.inside-out-learning.co.uk
http://www.inside-out-learning.co.uk
http://Kristien.wood@laconchildeschool.co.uk
http://Kristien.wood@laconchildeschool.co.uk

13 Little Woodlings
Nursery

Aged4toll VvV SEND

Little Woodlings HAF Club
Fun and exciting range
of activities across all
areas of learning including food and

learning using a range of resources.

Aston Lane, Claveriey, Wolverhampton,
WV5 7DX

Free HAF Booking Details:

@ m.facebook.com/people/
Little-Woodllings-Nursery-in-
Claverley/100070628846639

X  littlewoodlingshursery@outiook.com

& 01746710203

SEND (Special Educational Needs &
: Disabilities) and if your child/ren receives any
:extra help at school

This activity is inclusive and suitable
for children and young people with:

- Physical disabilities - Learning
disabilities - Sensory needs - Visual
impairments - Hearing impairments

- Neurodiverse participants - Social
and emotional needs -Alternative
communication needs

Before booking onto this activity, please
: contact the holiday club to discuss your :
: child/s needs.

Paid places are available for children
who are not eligible for HAF.

Please use the contact details above
for more information.

14 Passmaster
Education Limited

Age5toll 4V SEND

Lots of fun to be had at
our club - Arts and crafts,
cooking, messy play, Play dough, junk
modelling, imaginative play - shop,
café, train set, Lego. Team games,
street games, dance and yoga to name
but a few activities!

&) Mount Pleasant Primary, Whitemere Road,
Shrewsbury, SY13BY

@ St Lawrence CE Primary School,
Shrewsbury Road, Church Stretton, SYG
BEX

@ Bishops Castle Primary, Shropshire, SYQ
SPA

Free HAF Booking Details:

@) wwwpassmastercoaching.co.uk

M tinadean.passmastercoaching@outlook.
com

& 07958636546 (office hours Mon-Fri)

Paid places are available for children
who are not eligible for HAF.

The day runs from 8.00am to 4.00pm
every weekday throughout the school
holidays (excluding Bank Holidays).
Cost £16 per day.

Book at www.passmastercoaching.
co.uk

: SEND (Special Educational Needs &
: Disabilities) and if your child/ren receives any
extra help at school

This activity is inclusive and suitable
for children and young people with:
Learning disabilities - Hearing
impairments - Neurodiverse
participants

Before booking onto this activity, please
contact the holiday club to discuss your
. child/s needs.

y
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http://www.passmastercoaching.co.uk
http://m.facebook.com/people/Little-Woodlings-Nursery-in-Claverley/100070628846639
http://m.facebook.com/people/Little-Woodlings-Nursery-in-Claverley/100070628846639
http://m.facebook.com/people/Little-Woodlings-Nursery-in-Claverley/100070628846639
http://www.passmastercoaching.co.uk
http://www.passmastercoaching.co.uk

15 Shrewsbury Town
Council (Young
Shrewshury)

Age9to16 4 SEND

Young Shrewsbury Holiday Activities Club
Shrewsbury Town Council’s Young
Shrewsbury Youth work team
supported with external sports
workers intend to deliver multi-
activities in an informal learning
setting at The Grange Community
Centre. Activities will include but not
exclusively: dance & disco, various
art classes, cooking, visits/talks from
external organisations.

Indoor Multi-sports in the sports hall,
Table tennis, Pool, Soft ball etc... and
outside sports (weather dependent)
including Street Cricket provided by
Shropshire Cricket Board.

Healthy meals and drinks provided.

Jhet..,

Shrewsbury

Activity Address:

() TheGrange Centre, Mount Pleasant Road,
Harlescott, Shrewsbury, SY13SW

Free HAF Booking Details:

@& www.shrewsburytowncouncil.gov.uk
(booking by email or phone only)

andyhall@shrewsburytowncouncil.gov.uk
& 01743344800 0r 07976 020819

SEND (Special Educational Needs &
Disabilities) and if your child/ren receives any
: extra help at school

This activity is inclusive and suitable
for children and young people with:

- Learning disabilities - Visual
impairments - Hearing impairments -
Neurodiverse participants - Social and
emotional needs

Before booking onto this activity, please
: contact the holiday club to discuss your
. child/s needs.

16 Shrewsbury Town FC
Foundation

Age5toll 4V SEND

HAF @ Shrewsbury, Much Wenlock and
Ludlow

Shrewsbury Town Foundation are
running multi-sports courses for
children aged between 5-11.

We have structured activities, mainly
invasion games that revolve around
being part of a team but being able to
improve skills on all levels.

As part of the course children will
have the chance to take part in other
activities like Yoga, Strength and
Conditioning, Health and Nutrition,
arts and crafts and other workshops
too.

‘We provide snacks and a hot

meal with a pudding for lunch. A
huge benefit at the club is to have
Shrewsbury Town Footballers interact
with the children and they will go

on a behind the scenes tour of the
stadium.

@) shrewshury Town Football Club,
Montgomery Waters Meaclow, Oteley
Road, SY26ST

() MuchWeniock Leisure Centre, Farley
Road, Much Wenlock, TF13 GNB

() Ludiow Football Stadium, Bromfield Road,
Ludlow, SYS8 2BN

Free HAF Booking Details:
& foundationstfc.co.uk

N admin@foundationstfc.co.uk
& 017432891770pt6

Paid places are available for children
who are not eligible for HAF.

Visit www.foundationstfc.co.uk for
more information.

SEND (Special Educational Needs &
Disabilities) and if your child/ren receives any
* extra help at school

This activity is inclusive and suitable
for children and young people with:

- Physical disabilities - Learning
disabilities - Visual impairments -
Hearing impairments - Neurodiverse
participants

Before hooking onto this activity, please
: contact the holiday club to discuss your
. child/s needs. :

0 FOUNDATION


http://www.shrewsburytowncouncil.gov.uk
http://foundationstfc.co.uk
http://www.foundationstfc.co.uk

17 Shropshire
Community Leisure
Trust

Age5toll 4

Shropshire Holiday Activities & Food
Multi-sport (indoor and outdoor
activities) with instruction from
our coaches, including football,
gymnastics, climbing, badminton,
mini-tennis, basketball, netball,
cycling, dodgeball, rounders and
dance. Arts and Crafts activities. A
healthy cold lunch will be provided.

e Shropshine Cormmmnity

Y

Activity Address:
@ Shrewsbury Sports Village and Indoor

Bowlis Centre. Sundorne Road, Sundorne,
Shrewsbury, SY14RQ

Free HAF Booking Details:
@ www.shropshireleisurecentres.com/

shrewsbury-sports-village

[ Cameron.holtz@serco.com
& 03450007002

Paid places are available for children
who are not eligible for HAF.

Superstars Holiday Club -

Full day 9.00am to 5.00pm, £25.00.
Half Day 9.00am to 1.00pm or 1.00pm
to 5.00pm, £15.00.

Contact Shrewsbury Sports village to
book - 0345 000 7002

Activity Address:

() Shropshire Council
Youth SUPport @) Meadow Farm Drive/MostonRoad
Recreation Space
Agelltol6 A4 V¥V SEND
The MEET Place, Meole Brace, Shrewshury

Pop Up Youth Spaces for Teenagers GreenField Recreation Space, Shrewsbury

Shropshire Youth will be creating Cleobury Mortimer Open Space, Cleobury

Youth Spaces in parks and play areas Mortimer

all over the County.
Crown Meaclow Playing Field, next to

Youth Centre, Innage Lane, Bricighorth
We'll be creating spaces to chill with

your friends and activities will be
on hand to keep you entertained.

Ludiow Recreation Space, Wheeler Road,
Ludlow

Activities will include football, Sicogar; O :

rounders, cricket, Youth Arts Wem Recreation Space, WWem

QOO0 O O 00O

Activities and other team games and Fairfields Recreation Space (next to The

challenges. Zone), Market Drayton

Drop-in Session - No Booking Reqjuired:
M YouthWorks@shropshire.gov.uk
&\ 01743281398

Come and get your bikes summer
ready with a free service from the
Cycle Hub.

SEND (Special Educational Needs &
Disabilities) and if your child/ren receives any
extra help at school

This activity is inclusive and suitable
for children and young people with:

- Neurodiverse participants

Before booking onto this activity, please
contact the holiday club to discuss your

child/s needs.


http://www.shropshireleisurecentres.com/shrewsbury-sports-village
http://www.shropshireleisurecentres.com/shrewsbury-sports-village

19 SYA

Age 10 to 16 (up to 18th Birthday for
young people withSEND) A 4 SEND

HAF @ SYA in Market
Drayton, Wem and
Shrewsbury

SYA will offer a

fun filled day of Easter fun, sport,
cooking, baking, art, quizzes
alongside nerf fun, sumo suit fun and
archery.

Young people will have the
opportunity to help prepare meals
helping with life skills.

Activity Address:

() ThePhoenix Centre, Drayton Grove,
Market Drayton, TF9 3AD

() Wem Youth Club, Leek Street, Wem, SY4
SEP

@ The New Lodge, Upton Lane, Shrewsbury,
SY25RR

Free HAF Booking Details:
@ syaorguk/

™ kerry@sya.org.uk
Q 01743730005

Paid places are available for children
who are not eligible for HAF.

£5 per 4-hour session. To Book email:
Kerry@sya.org.uk

SEND (Special Educational Needs &
Disabilities) and if your child/ren receives any
: extra help at school

This activity is inclusive and suitable
for children and young people with:

- Mild physical disabilities - Learning
disabilities - Sensory needs - Visual
impairments - Hearing impairments -
Neurodiverse participants - Social and
emotional needs

Before booking onto this activity, please
i contact the holiday club to discuss your :
. child/s needs. :

20 The Big House
Holiday Club

AgeStoll ¥V SEND

Big House Holiday Club
Every day will be
different with a mix
The Big of craft, baking,
[ T

gardening, forest
school, theatrics,
singing, sport and
most of all fun and friendship.

|

‘We enjoy listening to stories and
having fun in our wonderful outdoor
environment. Come and join us and
let’s explore together!

&) st.Andrews Church, Church Street,
Shifnal, TF119AB

Free HAF Booking Details:

@ mfacebook.com/
thebighouseholidayclub/

X bighouse@shifnalbenefice.org.uk

& o7o71518408

SEND (Special Educational Needs &
: Disabilities) and if your child/ren receives any
: extra help at school

This activity is inclusive and suitable

for children and young people with:

- Learning disabilities - Sensory needs
Before booking onto this activity, please

. contact the holiday club to discuss your :
: child/s needs. :

Paid places are available for children
who are not eligible for HAF.

Breakfast club from 8.00am to
9.00am, £3 per child

Day session £25 per child from
9.00am to 3.00pm.

Extended hours 3.00pm to 5.00pm, £6
per child.

For more information, please use the
contact details above.

SH/RE HAp

SHR Op
3


http://sya.org.uk/
http://m.facebook.com/thebighouseholidayclub/
http://m.facebook.com/thebighouseholidayclub/

21 The Embrace Group

Age4tol3 A4 SEND

Embrace Holiday

The Embrace Group offers sporty
holiday clubs in Shrewsbury, Wem
and Shifnal. Our clubs are inclusive
for ages 4 to 13, offering a wide range
of sporting activities, arts and crafts
and team building.

Activities on offer during the holiday
club include Dodgeball, Football, Tag
Rugby, Basketball, Cricket, Rounders,
Wide Games, Tennis, Arts & Crafts,
Dance, Drama and Team Building.

Our sessions are planned and
delivered by qualified sports coaches
and teachers, ensuring a fun and safe
learning environment.

Activity Address:

(#) Thomas Adams School, Lowe Hill, Wem,
SY45UB

() MeoleBrace C of E Primary School, Church
Road, Shrewsbury, SY3 O9HG

() stAndrews Cof EPrimary School, Park
Lane, Shifnal, TF11 9HD

Free HAF Booking Details:

@ embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-
club/

M  holiday@theembracegroup.co.uk

Q 01743650646

: SEND (Special Educational Needs &
Disabilities) and if your child/ren receives any
: extra help at school

This activity is inclusive and suitable
for children and young people with:

- Physical disabilities - Learning
disabilities - Sensory needs - Complex
needs - Visual impairments -

Hearing impairments - Neurodiverse
participants - Social and emotional
needs

1:1 support - (at an additional cost)

Before booking onto this activity, please
: contact the holiday club to discuss your

child/s needs.

Paid places are available for children
who are not eligible for HAF.

The day runs from 8.30am to 5.00pm
with drop off at any time between
these hours. Cost £18 per child.

Book at embracegroup.co/services_
item/holiday-club/

22 The Marches
Academy Trust

Age4toll&12to15 (atSir
JohnTalbot) A4 SEND

Active Holidays

Active Holidays
programme delivered by The Marches
Academy Trust aims to deliver fun
and exciting sporting activities
during Easter.
The activities range from fencing,
archery, football, dodgeball, rugby
and many more! The provision is
delivered by qualified teachers,
coaches, and instructors.

Additional activities will take place
during the programme that includes
inflatable shoot outs, animal visits,
pizza making, arts & crafts and much
more!

@ Longlands Primary School, Market
Drayton, TFO1QU

Venue TBC Prees, Whitchurch

Tilstock C of E Primary School, Tilstock,
SY133IL

Drayton, TF91QU

Sir John Talbot School, Prees Road,
Whitchurch, SY13 2BY

@
@
@ The Zone Community Hub, Market
@
@

Grange Primary School, Shrewsbury, SY1
3QR

Free HAF Booking Details:

@) www.marchesacademytrust.co.uk

M  community@mmat.co.uk

& 077849351854

Paid places are available for children
who are not eligible for HAF.

Cost £5 per day.

For more information, please use the
contact details above.

SEND (Special Educational Needs &
: Disabilities) and if your child/ren receives any
: extra help at school

This activity is inclusive and suitable
for children and young people with:

- Physical disabilities - Learning
disabilities - Visual impairments -
Hearing impairments

: : L3
. Before booking onto this activity, please : §
: contact the holiday club to discuss your : Ly

. child/s needs. : lgf
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http://embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/
http://embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/
http://embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/
http://embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/
http://www.marchesacademytrust.co.uk

23 The New Saints FC
Foundation Ltdl

Age4t012&10t016 A SEND

Woodside, Ellesmere and Meadows & Rural
Villages Holiday Activities & Food

Join us at Easter in Ellesmere Primary
School; Meadows Primary School;
Woodside Primary School; Morda,
Gobowen, St Martins, Weston Rhyn
and Whittington where we will be
offering free, universal access, fully
supervised fun and engaging holiday
activities for children aged 4 -12
years.

Children will have opportunities

to take part and develop their
confidence and skills in a wide
range of activities in a nurturing and
welcoming environment, with each
day packed with a wide range of fun
and exciting multi-sport activities,
as well as arts and crafts, dance,
traditional games and quiet corners!

Most activities will take place
outdoors, unless the weather is
unfavourable, and are suitable for
children of all abilities.

Sha) THE NEw ST o

e\ 3

r L« SherCorrereedy - Dt

If your children wish to play football
at Woodside, Ellesmere, Meadows,
Gobowen, St Martins and Weston
Rhyn, please ensure they bring
football boots and shinpads.

@ Ellesmere Primary School, Elson Road,
Ellesmere, SY12 9EU

The Meadows Primary School, Harlech
Road, Oswestry, SY112EA

Woodside Primary School, Gittin Street,
Oswestry, SY111DT

Gobowen Playing fields, St Martins Road,
Gobowen, Oswestry, SY10 7BU

Martins, Oswestry, SY10 7BD

Weston Rhyn Institute, 2 Bronygarth
Road, Weston Rhyn, SY10 7RG

Whittington Senior Citizens Hall, Station
Road, Whittington, Oswestry, SY114BS

The Centre, Oak Street, Oswestry, SY11
1w

)
@
@
@) stMartins 3-16 School, Moors Bank, St
)
@
)

@ Morda and Sweeney Village Hall and
Playing Field, Morcda, Oswestry, SY10 ONS

Free HAF Booking Details:

& wwwinsfc.co.uk/foundation/holiday-
activities

X  info@tnsfcfoundation.org.uk

& o1691889791

. Free Places:

This holiday club is free for all
participants.

OsTeens Easter Holiday Activities and Food
Join us every Wednesday throughout
the Easter holiday at Oswestry’s
youth centre - for three hours free,
universal access, fun and engaging
youth holiday activities for young
people aged 10 to 16 years.

Together with our partners OsNosh
and Qube Arts, we will be offering
young people a varied range of
activities to take part and socialise
in. This will include a free meal

to eat with friends, and indoor

and outdoor games and activities
(weather permitting), including
dodgeball, football, paddleball,
karaoke, painting, music, fun
sports challenges, table tennis, FIFA
challenges, etc.

Supervised by qualified youth sports
coaches and youth workers.

: SEND (Special Educational Needs &
Disabilities) and if your child/ren receives any
: extra help at school

This activity is inclusive and suitable
for children and young people with:

- Learning disabilities - Visual
impairments - Hearing impairments:-
Neurodiverse participants - Social

and emotional needs - Alternative
communication (Makaton)

Before booking onto this activity,
please contact the holiday club to
discuss your child/s needs.



http://www.tnsfc.co.uk/foundation/holiday-activities
http://www.tnsfc.co.uk/foundation/holiday-activities
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24 Treetops Kids Club

Age 4 to 11 (4 year olds must have started
school) ¢

Easter 2023 HAF Holiday Club

An exciting week of art and craft,
cookery, sports and games and

an Easter egg hunt. Also a science
workshop and games morning and
lots of fun!

Our child centered approach allows
children to develop their own
interests and enjoy their holidays.

Activity Address:

Treetops Kids Club, Mereside School,
Children’s Way, Shrewsbury, SY2 GLE

Free HAF Booking Details:
@ wwwireetopskidsclub.co.uk

M  julia@treetopskidsclub.co.uk
Q 01743358427

Tree Tﬂ}}ﬂ
Kids Club

Paid places are available for children
who are not eligible for HAF.

Please visit www.treetopslikdsclub.
co.uk for more information.

25 Trusted Sports’
Alliance

AgeS5Stoll V¥V SEND

TSA Sports Activity Camp

‘We will provide children from years
1-6 with a camp that inspires them
physically, mentally and socially to be
the best they can be whilst respecting
each other and the environment.

Parents can book on daily or for the
full week. Activities will include a
range of sports sessions, arts and
crafts, outdoor learning and problem
solving activities.

Paid places are available for children
who are not eligible for HAF.

£15 per session. To book please use
the contact details above.

SEND (Special Educational Needs &
: Disabilities) and if your child/ren receives any
: extra help at school

This activity is inclusive and suitable
for children and young people with:

- Physical disabilities - Learning
disabilities - Sensory needs - Complex
needs - Visual impairments -

Hearing impairments- Neurodiverse
participants -

1:1 suppotrt - (at an additional cost)

Before booking onto this activity,
please contact the holiday club to
discuss your child/s needs.

&) Oldbury Wells School, Bridgnorth, WV16
SID

Free HAF Booking Details:

@ wwwirusted-schools.com/sports-
alliance

™ bookings@trustedcsat.co.uk
&Q 07704710536

TRUST-ED

¢
- ¥ 4 I
_‘-_Zl;.-l!lﬂ-‘.'f-i‘.- ..-"‘:".:':'.-:"}-riﬂ:r:‘-_.ﬂ. éf,’
Ny

D
¢
5 s


http://www.treetopskidsclub.co.uk
http://www.trusted-schools.com/sports-alliance
http://www.trusted-schools.com/sports-alliance

26 \Wem Baptist Church ActvityAddress:

Age4toll A SEND @ Wem Baptist Church, Chapel Street, Wem,
SY45ER

Easter EGG- stravaganza
There will be an Easter egg hunt, e
active games and a range of hand- @ wembaptistchurch@gmail.com

icraft activities to enjoy. There will

also be a story time and a ‘goody-
bag’ to take away!

lizdakin63@gmail.com
Q o7757809876

SEND (Special Educational Needs &

Disabilities) and if your child/ren receives any
: extra help at school

This activity is inclusive and suitable
for children and young people with:
Learning disabilities - Neurodiverse
participants - Social and emotional
needs

1:1 support — (at an additional cost)

Before booking onto this activity,
please contact the holiday club to
discuss your child/s needs.

. FreePlaces:

This holiday club is free for all
participants.



http://wembaptistchurch@gmail.com

Userful Resources

Visit www.shropshire.gov.uk/HAF to sign up for the HAF
e-newsletter.

You will receive fantastic top tips, free resources, links to local
services and opportunities.

Contact us:

HAF.programme@shropshire.gov.uk

¥ @ShropFamilyinfo, #HAFSHROPSHIRE, #HAF2023
Bl www.facebook.com/shropshireFamilyinfo

This opportunity is provided as part of the government’s Holiday Activities and
Food (HAF) programme being delivered across Shropshire during 2021 to 2024.
Visit the government website for more information on the national programme.

Shropshire Council are not responsible for the content
on the third-party websites that we provide links
to (although all links are made in good faith). All
the activities listed are provided by professional
organisations delivering excellent high-quality
programmes.

All organisations have safeguarding policies,
DBS certificates, insurance and risk
assessments in place and will be following
government guidelines regarding COVID-19.

b

Shropshire

Council Departrment

[l S B iy



http://HAF.programme@shropshire.gov.uk
http://www.facebook.com/shropshireFamilyInfo 

Shropshire HAF (Holiday Activities and Food) - Timetable for Spring 2023

MON 3 APR 2023

Time
9.00am-1.00pm
10.00am-3.00pm
10.30am-4.00pm
9.00am-1.00pm
10.00am-2.00pm
10.00am-3.00pm
10.00am-3.00pm
9.00am-3.00pm
3.00pm-6.00pm
10.00am-2.00pm
10.00am-2.00pm
9.00am-1.00pm
10.30am-2.30pm
10.30am-2.30pm
9.00am-3.00pm
8.30am-5.00pm
8.30am-5.00pm
8.30am-5.00pm
9.00am-1.00pm
9.00am-1.00pm
9.00am-1.00pm
9.00am-1.00pm
9.00am-1.00pm
9.00am-1.00pm
9.00am-1.00pm
1.00pm-5.00pm
9.30am-1.30pm
9.00am-1.00pm

9.00am-1.00pm

Activity Provicder

Broseley Town Council

Chloe Elizabeth Dance Company
Educating Kids Outdoors Ltd

Fireflies Forest School

Genius Tuition

Highley Community Primary School
Lacon Childe School

Passmaster Coaching

Shropshire Council Youth Support Team
Shrewsbury Town Football Club Foundation
Shrewsbury Town Football Club Foundation
Shropshire Community Leisure Trust
SYA

SYA

The Big House Holiday Club

The Embrace Group

The Embrace Group

The Embrace Group

The Marches Academy Trust

The Marches Academy Trust

The Marches Academy Trust

The Marches Academy Trust

The Marches Academy Trust

The Marches Academy Trust

The Marches Academy Trust

The New Saints FC Foundation Ltd

The New Saints FC Foundation Ltd
Treetops Kids Club

Trusted Sports’ Alliance

Programme

Broseley Town Councils FREE HAF Play Scheme — Easter 2023
Dance Holiday Club

EKO Holiday Club

Fireflies Forest School Easter Holiday Club
Easter Activity Club

Highley School Spring Fun

Lacon Childe School Holiday Activities
Passmaster Holiday Activity Club

Pop Up Youth Spaces for Teenagers

HAF @ Shrewsbury

HAF @ Ludlow

Shropshire Holiday Activities & Food

HAF @ Wem

HAF @ Shrewsbury

Big House Holiday Club

Embrace Holiday

Embrace Holiday

Embrace Holiday

Active Holidays

Active Holidays

Active Holidays

Active Holidays

Active Holidays

Active Holidays

Active Holidays

Rural Holiday Activities & Food
Holiday Activities & Food
Easter 2023 HAF Holiday Club

TSA Sports Activity Camp

Age

4-11

6-14

6-12

4-11

4-11

4-11

Venue Address 1

Birchmeadow Centre

Open Space studios CIC, Oswestry Library
Weston Park

Hindford Embankment

St Johns Methodist Church

Highley Primary School

Lacon Childe School

St Lawrence CE Primary School

Fairfields Recreation Space (next-The Zone)
Shrewsbury Town Football Club, Montgomery Waters Meadow
Ludlow Football Stadium

Shrewsbury Sports Village and Indoor Bowls Centre
Wem Youth Club

The New Lodge

St. Andrews Church

Thomas Adams School

Meole Brace C of E Primary School

St Andrews C of E Primary School
Longlands Primary School

Lower Heath C of E Primary School

Lower Heath C of E Primary School
Tilstock C of E Primary School

The Zone Community Hub

Sir John Talbot School

Grange Primary School

Gobowen Playing Fields

Woodside Primary School

Treetops Kids Club

Oldbury Wells School

Town

Broseley

Oswestry

Nr. Shifnal

Whitchurch

Highley

Cleobury Mortimer

Church Stretton
Market Drayton
Shrewsbury
Ludlow
Shrewsbury
Wem
Shrewsbury
Shifnal

Wem
Shrewsbury
Shifnal

Market Drayton
Whitchurch
Whitchurch
Tilstock

Market Drayton
Whitchurch
Shrewsbury
Gobowen,
Oswestry
Oswestry
Shrewsbury

Bridgnorth

Email

admin@broseley-tc.gov.uk
chloe_elizabeth_dance@hotmail.com
info@ekolearning.org.uk
firefliesforestschool@outlook.com
support@geniustuition.co.uk

admin@highleyschool.co.uk

kristien.wood@laconchildeschool.co.uk

tinadean.passmastercoaching@outlook.com

youthworks@shropshire.gov.uk
admin@foundationstfc.co.uk
admin@foundationstfc.co.uk
cameron.holtz@serco.com
kerry@sya.org.uk
kerry@sya.org.uk
bighouse@shifnalbenefice.org.uk
holiday@theembracegroup.co.uk
holiday@theembracegroup.co.uk
holiday@theembracegroup.co.uk
community@mmat.co.uk
community@mmat.co.uk
community@mmat.co.uk
community@mmat.co.uk
community@mmat.co.uk
community@mmat.co.uk
community@mmat.co.uk
info@tnsfcfoundation.org.uk
info@tnsfcfoundation.org.uk
julia@treetopskidsclub.co.uk

bookings@trustedcsat.co.uk

Tel

01952882172
07874331313
07876 658467
07539964719
03303 110860
01746 861541
07977 135508
07958 636546
01743281398
01743289177
Opt 6
01743289177
Opt 6
03450007002
01743730005
01743730005
07971518408
01743650646
01743 650646
01743650646
077849 351854
077849 351854
077849 351854
077849 351854
077849 351854
077849 351854
077849 351854
01691 889791
01691 889791

01743 358427

07704710536

Website

www.broseley-tc.gov.uk/
chloeelizabethdancecompany.class4kids.co.uk/camp/13
www.ekolearning.org.uk/eko-holiday-clubs-weston-park/
bookwhen.com/firefliesforestschool
www.geniustuition.co.uk/holiday-activities

www.highleyschool.co.uk

www.passmastercoaching.co.uk

foundationstfc.co.uk

foundationstfc.co.uk
www.shropshireleisurecentres.com/shrewsbury-sports-village
sya.org.uk/

sya.org.uk/
m.facebook.com/thebighouseholidayclub/
embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/
embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/
embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/
www.marchesacademytrust.co.uk
www.marchesacademytrust.co.uk
www.marchesacademytrust.co.uk
www.marchesacademytrust.co.uk
www.marchesacademytrust.co.uk
www.marchesacademytrust.co.uk
www.marchesacademytrust.co.uk
www.tnsfc.co.uk/foundation/holiday-activities
www.tnsfc.co.uk/foundation/holiday-activities
www.treetopskidsclub.co.uk

www.trusted-schools.com/sports-alliance


http://chloeelizabethdancecompany.class4kids.co.uk/camp/13
http://bookwhen.com/firefliesforestschool
http://foundationstfc.co.uk
http://foundationstfc.co.uk
https://sya.org.uk/
https://sya.org.uk/
http://m.facebook.com/thebighouseholidayclub/
http://embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/
http://embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/
http://embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/

Shropshire HAF (Holiday Activities and Food) - Timetable for Spring 2023

TUE 4 APR 2023
Time Activity Provider
9.00am-1.00pm Alveley Cricket Club

9.00am-1.00pm

Broseley Town Council

10.00am-3.00pm  Chloe Elizabeth Dance Company

10.30am-4.00pm  Educating Kids Outdoors Ltd

9.00am-1.00pm

Fireflies Forest School

10.00am-2.00pm

Genius Tuition

Grow Cook Learn

9.00am-1.00pm

10.00am-3.00pm  Highley Community Primary School

9.00am-3.00pm Inside Out Learning

10.00am-3.00pm  Lacon Childe School

9.00am-1.00pm Little Woodlings Nursery

9.00am-3.00pm

Passmaster Coaching

3.00pm-6.00pm Shropshire Council Youth Support Team

3.00pm-6.00pm Shropshire Council Youth Support Team

4.00pm-7.00pm

Shrewsbury Town Council

10.00am-2.00pm  Shrewsbury Town Football Club Foundation

10.00am-2.00pm  Shrewsbury Town Football Club Foundation

9.00am-1.00pm Shropshire Community Leisure Trust
10.30am-2.30pm  SYA
4.30pm-8.30pm SYA

9.00am-3.00pm The Big House Holiday Club

8.30am-5.00pm The Embrace Group
8.30am-5.00pm The Embrace Group
8.30am-5.00pm The Embrace Group

9.00am-1.00pm The Marches Academy Trust

9.00am-1.00pm  The Marches Academy Trust
9.00am-1.00pm  The Marches Academy Trust
9.00am-1.00pm  The Marches Academy Trust
9.00am-1.00pm  The Marches Academy Trust
9.00am-1.00pm  The Marches Academy Trust
9.00am-1.00pm  The Marches Academy Trust
1.00pm-5.00pm  The New Saints FC Foundation Ltd
9.30am-1.30pm  The New Saints FC Foundation Ltd
9.00am-1.00pm  Treetops Kids Club

9.00am-1.00pm Trusted Sports’ Alliance

Programme

Easter Holiday Camps

Broseley Town Councils FREE HAF Play Scheme — Easter 2024
Dance Holiday Club

EKO Holiday Club

Fireflies Forest School Easter Holiday Club
Easter Activity Club

A Discovery Spring Holiday Club
Highley School Spring Fun

Easter Holiday Club

Lacon Childe School Holiday Activities
Little Woodlings HAF Club

Passmaster Holiday Activity Club

Pop Up Youth Spaces for Teenagers
Pop Up Youth Spaces for Teenagers
Young Shrewsbury Holiday Activities Club
HAF @ Shrewsbury

HAF @ Ludlow

Shropshire Holiday Activities & Food
HAF @ Shrewsbury

HAF @ Wem

Big House Holiday Club

Embrace Holiday

Embrace Holiday

Embrace Holiday

Active Holidays

Active Holidays

Active Holidays

Active Holidays

Active Holidays

Active Holidays

Active Holidays

Rural Holiday Activities & Food
Holiday Activities & Food

Easter 2023 HAF Holiday Club

TSA Sports Activity Camp

11-16

11-16

9-16

4-11

4-11

12-15

Venue Address 1

Lyebatch, Works Lane
Birchmeadow Centre

Open Space studios CIC, Oswestry Library
Weston Park

Hindford Embankment

St Johns Methodist Church
Shropshire Hills Discovery Centre
Highley Primary School

Rear of Methodist Church

Lacon Childe School

Aston Lane

St Lawrence CE Primary School
Meadow Farm Drive

Wem Recreation Space

The Grange Centre

Shrewsbury Town Football Club, Montgomery Waters Meadow
Ludlow Football Stadium
Shrewsbury Sports Village and Indoor Bowls Centre
The New Lodge

Wem Youth Club

St. Andrews Church

Thomas Adams School

Meole Brace C of E Primary School
St Andrews C of E Primary School
Longlands Primary School

Lower Heath C of E Primary School
Tilstock C of E Primary School
Tilstock C of E Primary School

The Zone Community Hub

Sir John Talbot School

Grange Primary School

Weston Rhyn Institute

Woodside Primary School
Treetops Kids Club

Oldbury Wells School

Town

Bridgnorth
Broseley

Oswestry

Nr. Shifnal

Whitchurch

Craven Arms

Highley

Shrewsbury

Cleobury Mortimer

Wolverhampton

Church Stretton

Shrewsbury

Wem

Shrewsbury

Shrewsbury

Ludlow

Shrewsbury
Shrewsbury
Wem

Shifnal

Wem
Shrewsbury
Shifnal

Market Drayton
Whitchurch
Tilstock
Tilstock

Market Drayton
Whitchurch
Shrewsbury
Weston Rhyn
Oswestry
Shrewsbury

Bridgnorth

Email

info@alveleycc.co.uk
admin@broseley-tc.gov.uk
chloe_elizabeth_dance@hotmail.com
info@ekolearning.org.uk
firefliesforestschool@outlook.com
support@geniustuition.co.uk
discovery.centre@growcooklearn.co.uk
admin@highleyschool.co.uk
inside-out-learning@outlook.com
kristien.wood@laconchildeschool.co.uk
littlewoodlingsnursery@outlook.com
tinadean.passmastercoaching@outlook.com
youthworks@shropshire.gov.uk
youthworks@shropshire.gov.uk
andy.hall@shrewsburytowncouncil.gov.uk
admin@foundationstfc.co.uk
admin@foundationstfc.co.uk
cameron.holtz@serco.com
kerry@sya.org.uk

kerry@sya.org.uk
bighouse@shifnalbenefice.org.uk
holiday@theembracegroup.co.uk
holiday@theembracegroup.co.uk
holiday@theembracegroup.co.uk
community@mmat.co.uk
community@mmat.co.uk
community@mmat.co.uk
community@mmat.co.uk
community@mmat.co.uk
community@mmat.co.uk
community@mmat.co.uk
info@tnsfcfoundation.org.uk
info@tnsfcfoundation.org.uk
julia@treetopskidsclub.co.uk

bookings@trustedcsat.co.uk

Tel

01746 541441

01952882172

07874331313

07876 658467

07539964719

03303 110860

01588 676060

01746 861541

07816357025

07977 135508

01746710203

07958 636546

01743281398

01743281398

01743 344800 or

07976 020819
01743289177

Opt 6
01743289177
Opt 6
03450007002
01743730005
01743730005
07971518408
01743 650646
01743650646
01743 650646
077849 351854
077849 351854
077849 351854
077849 351854
077849 351854
077849 351854
077849 351854
01691 889791
01691 889791

01743 358427

07704710536

Website

www.alveleycc.co.uk

www.broseley-tc.gov.uk/
chloeelizabethdancecompany.class4kids.co.uk/camp/14
www.ekolearning.org.uk/eko-holiday-clubs-weston-park/
bookwhen.com/firefliesforestschool
www.geniustuition.co.uk/holiday-activities
www.shropshirehillsdiscoverycentre.co.uk/whats-on-at-shdc/
event-calendar/

www.highleyschool.co.uk

www.inside-out-learning.co.uk

m.facebook.com/people/Little-Woodlings-Nursery-in-
Claverley/100070628846639/

www.passmastercoaching.co.uk

www.shrewsburytowncouncil.gov.uk
foundationstfc.co.uk

foundationstfc.co.uk
www.shropshireleisurecentres.com/shrewsbury-sports-village
sya.org.uk/

sya.org.uk/
m.facebook.com/thebighouseholidayclub/
embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/
embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/
embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/
www.marchesacademytrust.co.uk
www.marchesacademytrust.co.uk
www.marchesacademytrust.co.uk
www.marchesacademytrust.co.uk
www.marchesacademytrust.co.uk
www.marchesacademytrust.co.uk
www.marchesacademytrust.co.uk
www.tnsfc.co.uk/foundation/holiday-activities
www.tnsfc.co.uk/foundation/holiday-activities
www.treetopskidsclub.co.uk

www.trusted-schools.com/sports-alliance


http://chloeelizabethdancecompany.class4kids.co.uk/camp/14
http://bookwhen.com/firefliesforestschool
http://m.facebook.com/people/Little-Woodlings-Nursery-in-Claverley/100070628846639/
http://m.facebook.com/people/Little-Woodlings-Nursery-in-Claverley/100070628846639/
http://foundationstfc.co.uk
http://foundationstfc.co.uk
http://sya.org.uk/
http://sya.org.uk/
http://m.facebook.com/thebighouseholidayclub/
http://embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/
http://embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/
http://embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/

Shropshire HAF (Holiday Activities and Food) - Timetable for Spring 2023

WED 5 APR 2023
Time Activity Provider

9.00am-1.00pm Alveley Cricket Club

9.00am-1.00pm

Broseley Town Council

10.00am-3.00pm  Chloe Elizabeth Dance Company

10.30am-4.00pm  Educating Kids Outdoors Ltd

9.00am-1.00pm

Fireflies Forest School

10.00am-2.00pm

Genius Tuition
12.00pm-4.00pm  Harlescott Grange Community Hub

10.00am-3.00pm  Highley Community Primary School

10.00am-3.00pm  Lacon Childe School

9.00am-1.00pm Little Woodlings Nursery

9.00am-3.00pm

Passmaster Coaching

3.00pm-5.00pm Shropshire Council Youth Support Team

3.00pm-6.00pm Shropshire Council Youth Support Team

4.00pm-7.00pm

Shrewsbury Town Council

10.00am-2.00pm  Shrewsbury Town Football Club Foundation

10.00am-2.00pm  Shrewsbury Town Football Club Foundation

9.00am-1.00pm Shropshire Community Leisure Trust

10.30am-2.30pm  SYA

5.00pm-9.00pm SYA

9.00am-3.00pm  The Big House Holiday Club
8.30am-5.00pm  The Embrace Group
8.30am-5.00pm  The Embrace Group
8.30am-5.00pm  The Embrace Group

9.00am-1.00pm The Marches Academy Trust

9.00am-1.00pm The Marches Academy Trust
9.00am-1.00pm The Marches Academy Trust
9.00am-1.00pm The Marches Academy Trust
9.00am-1.00pm The Marches Academy Trust
9.00am-1.00pm The Marches Academy Trust
9.00am-1.00pm The Marches Academy Trust
1.00pm-5.00pm The New Saints FC Foundation Ltd
4.30pm-7.30pm  The New Saints FC Foundation Ltd
9.30am-1.30pm The New Saints FC Foundation Ltd
9.00am-1.00pm Treetops Kids Club

9.00am-1.00pm Trusted Sports’ Alliance

Programme

Easter Holiday Camps

Broseley Town Councils FREE HAF Play Scheme — Easter 2025
Dance Holiday Club

EKO Holiday Club

Fireflies Forest School Easter Holiday Club
Easter Activity Club

Hub Easter Fun 2023

Highley School Spring Fun

Lacon Childe School Holiday Activities
Little Woodlings HAF Club

Passmaster Holiday Activity Club

Pop Up Youth Spaces for Teenagers
Pop Up Youth Spaces for Teenagers
Young Shrewsbury Holiday Activities Club
HAF @ Shrewsbury

HAF @ Ludlow

Shropshire Holiday Activities & Food
HAF @ Shrewsbury

HAF @ SYA in Market Drayton,

Big House Holiday Club

Embrace Holiday

Embrace Holiday

Embrace Holiday

Active Holidays

Active Holidays

Active Holidays

Active Holidays

Active Holidays

Active Holidays

Active Holidays

Rural Holiday Activities & Food
OsTeens Holiday Activities and Food
Holiday Activities & Food

Easter 2023 HAF Holiday Club

TSA Sports Activity Camp

11-16

11-16

9-16

4-11

4-11

4-11

Venue Address 1

Lyebatch, Works Lane
Birchmeadow Centre

Open Space studios CIC, Oswestry Library
Weston Park

Hindford Embankment

St Johns Methodist Church
Harlescott Grange Community Hub
Highley Primary School

Lacon Childe School

Aston Lane

St Lawrence CE Primary School
The MEET Place, Meole Brace
Unicorn Park

The Grange Centre

Shrewsbury Town Football Club, Montgomery Waters Meadow

Ludlow Football Stadium

Shrewsbury Sports Village and Indoor Bowls Centre

The New Lodge

The Phoenix Centre

St. Andrews Church

Thomas Adams School

Meole Brace C of E Primary School
St Andrews C of E Primary School
Longlands Primary School

Lower Heath C of E Primary School
Tilstock C of E Primary School

The Zone Community Hub

The Zone Community Hub

Sir John Talbot School

Grange Primary School

St Martins 3-16 School

The Centre

Woodside Primary School
Treetops Kids Club

Oldbury Wells School

Town

Bridgnorth

Broseley

Oswestry

Nr. Shifnal

Whitchurch
Shrewsbury

Highley

Cleobury Mortimer

Wolverhampton

Church Stretton

Shrewsbury

Oswestry

Shrewsbury

Shrewsbury

Ludlow

Shrewsbury
Shrewsbury
Market Drayton
Shifnal

Wem
Shrewsbury
Shifnal

Market Drayton
Whitchurch
Tilstock

Market Drayton
Market Drayton
Whitchurch
Shrewsbury
Oswestry
Oswestry
Oswestry
Shrewsbury

Bridgnorth

Email

info@alveleycc.co.uk
admin@broseley-tc.gov.uk
chloe_elizabeth_dance@hotmail.com
info@ekolearning.org.uk
firefliesforestschool@outlook.com
support@geniustuition.co.uk
hgcommunityhub@gmail.com
admin@highleyschool.co.uk
kristien.wood@laconchildeschool.co.uk
littlewoodlingsnursery@outlook.com
tinadean.passmastercoaching@outlook.com
youthworks@shropshire.gov.uk
youthworks@shropshire.gov.uk
andy.hall@shrewsburytowncouncil.gov.uk
admin@foundationstfc.co.uk
admin@foundationstfc.co.uk
cameron.holtz@serco.com
kerry@sya.org.uk

kerry@sya.org.uk
bighouse@shifnalbenefice.org.uk
holiday@theembracegroup.co.uk
holiday@theembracegroup.co.uk
holiday@theembracegroup.co.uk
community@mmat.co.uk
community@mmat.co.uk
community@mmat.co.uk
community@mmat.co.uk
community@mmat.co.uk
community@mmat.co.uk
community@mmat.co.uk
info@tnsfcfoundation.org.uk
info@tnsfcfoundation.org.uk
info@tnsfcfoundation.org.uk
julia@treetopskidsclub.co.uk

bookings@trustedcsat.co.uk

Tel

01746541441

01952882172

07874331313

07876 658467

07539964719

03303 110860

07821082872

01746 861541

07977 135508

01746710203

07958 636546

01743281398

01743281398

01743 344800 or

07976 020819
01743289177

Opt 6
01743289177
Opt 6
03450007002
01743730005
01743730005
07971518408
01743 650646
01743650646
01743650646
077849 351854
077849 351854
077849 351854
077849 351854
077849 351854
077849 351854
077849 351854
01691 889791
01691 889791
01691 889791

01743358427

07704710536

Website

www.alveleycc.co.uk
www.broseley-tc.gov.uk/
chloeelizabethdancecompany.class4kids.co.uk/camp/15
www.ekolearning.org.uk/eko-holiday-clubs-weston-park/
bookwhen.com/firefliesforestschool

www.geniustuition.co.uk/holiday-activities

www.highleyschool.co.uk

m.facebook.com/people/Little-Woodlings-Nursery-in-
Claverley/100070628846639/

www.passmastercoaching.co.uk

www.shrewsburytowncouncil.gov.uk
foundationstfc.co.uk

foundationstfc.co.uk
www.shropshireleisurecentres.com/shrewsbury-sports-village
sya.org.uk/

sya.org.uk/
m.facebook.com/thebighouseholidayclub/
embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/
embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/
embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/
www.marchesacademytrust.co.uk
www.marchesacademytrust.co.uk
www.marchesacademytrust.co.uk
www.marchesacademytrust.co.uk
www.marchesacademytrust.co.uk
www.marchesacademytrust.co.uk
www.marchesacademytrust.co.uk
www.tnsfc.co.uk/foundation/holiday-activities
www.tnsfc.co.uk/foundation/holiday-activities
www.tnsfc.co.uk/foundation/holiday-activities
www.treetopskidsclub.co.uk

www.trusted-schools.com/sports-alliance


http://chloeelizabethdancecompany.class4kids.co.uk/camp/15
http://bookwhen.com/firefliesforestschool
http://m.facebook.com/people/Little-Woodlings-Nursery-in-Claverley/100070628846639/
http://m.facebook.com/people/Little-Woodlings-Nursery-in-Claverley/100070628846639/
http://foundationstfc.co.uk
http://foundationstfc.co.uk
http://sya.org.uk/
http://sya.org.uk/
http://m.facebook.com/thebighouseholidayclub/
http://embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/
http://embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/
http://embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/

Shropshire HAF (Holiday Activities and Food) - Timetable for Spring 2023

THU 6 APR 2023

Time Activity Provider

9.00am-1.00pm

Broseley Town Council

10.00am-3.00pm  Chloe Elizabeth Dance Company

10.30am-4.00pm  Educating Kids Outdoors Ltd

Fireflies Forest School

9.00am-1.00pm

10.00am-2.00pm

Genius Tuition

9.00am-1.00pm

Grow Cook Learn

10.00am-3.00pm  Highley Community Primary School

9.00am-3.00pm Inside Out Learning

10.00am-3.00pm  Lacon Childe School

9.00am-1.00pm Little Woodlings Nursery

8.00am-4.00pm

Passmaster Coaching

9.00am-3.00pm

Passmaster Coaching

10.00am-2.00pm  Shrewsbury Town Football Club Foundation

10.00am-2.00pm  Shrewsbury Town Football Club Foundation

9.00am-1.00pm Shropshire Community Leisure Trust
10.30am-2.30pm  SYA

9.00am-3.00pm The Big House Holiday Club

8.30am-5.00pm The Embrace Group
8.30am-5.00pm The Embrace Group
8.30am-5.00pm The Embrace Group

9.00am-1.00pm The Marches Academy Trust

9.00am-1.00pm  The Marches Academy Trust
9.00am-1.00pm  The Marches Academy Trust
9.00am-1.00pm  The Marches Academy Trust
9.00am-1.00pm  The Marches Academy Trust
9.00am-1.00pm  The Marches Academy Trust
9.00am-1.00pm  The Marches Academy Trust
1.00pm-5.00pm  The New Saints FC Foundation Ltd
9.30am-1.30pm  The New Saints FC Foundation Ltd
9.00am-1.00pm  Treetops Kids Club

9.00am-1.00pm Trusted Sports’ Alliance

Programme

Broseley Town Councils FREE HAF Play Scheme — Easter 2026
Dance Holiday Club

EKO Holiday Club

Fireflies Forest School Easter Holiday Club
Easter Activity Club

A Discovery Spring Holiday Club
Highley School Spring Fun

Easter Holiday Club

Lacon Childe School Holiday Activities
Little Woodlings HAF Club
Passmaster Holiday Activity Club
Passmaster Holiday Activity Club
HAF @ Shrewsbury

HAF @ Ludlow

Shropshire Holiday Activities & Food
HAF @ Shrewsbury

Big House Holiday Club

Embrace Holiday

Embrace Holiday

Embrace Holiday

Active Holidays

Active Holidays

Active Holidays

Active Holidays

Active Holidays

Active Holidays

Active Holidays

Rural Holiday Activities & Food
Holiday Activities & Food

Easter 2023 HAF Holiday Club

TSA Sports Activity Camp

Age

4-11

6-14

6-12

4.7

Venue Address 1

Birchmeadow Centre

Open Space studios CIC, Oswestry Library
Weston Park

Hindford Embankment

St Johns Methodist Church

Shropshire Hills Discovery Centre

Highley Primary School

Rear of Methodist Church

Lacon Childe School

Aston Lane

Mount Pleasant Primary

St Lawrence CE Primary School
Shrewsbury Town Football Club, Montgomery Waters Meadow
Ludlow Football Stadium

Shrewsbury Sports Village and Indoor Bowls Centre
The New Lodge

St. Andrews Church

Thomas Adams School

Meole Brace C of E Primary School

St Andrews C of E Primary School
Longlands Primary School

Lower Heath C of E Primary School
Tilstock C of E Primary School

The Zone Community Hub

Sir John Talbot School

Sir John Talbot School

Grange Primary School

Whittington Senior Citizens Hall
Woodside Primary School

Treetops Kids Club

Oldbury Wells School

Town

Broseley

Oswestry

Nr. Shifnal

Whitchurch

Craven Arms

Highley

Shrewsbury

Cleobury Mortimer

Wolverhampton

Shrewsbury

Church Stretton

Shrewsbury

Ludlow

Shrewsbury
Shrewsbury
Shifnal

Wem
Shrewsbury
Shifnal

Market Drayton
Whitchurch
Tilstock

Market Drayton
Whitchurch
Whitchurch
Shrewsbury
Oswestry
Oswestry
Shrewsbury

Bridgnorth

Email

admin@broseley-tc.gov.uk
chloe_elizabeth_dance@hotmail.com
info@ekolearning.org.uk
firefliesforestschool@outlook.com
support@geniustuition.co.uk
discovery.centre@growcooklearn.co.uk
admin@highleyschool.co.uk
inside-out-learning@outlook.com
kristien.wood@laconchildeschool.co.uk
littlewoodlingsnursery@outlook.com
tinadean.passmastercoaching@outlook.com
tinadean.passmastercoaching@outlook.com
admin@foundationstfc.co.uk
admin@foundationstfc.co.uk
cameron.holtz@serco.com
kerry@sya.org.uk
bighouse@shifnalbenefice.org.uk
holiday@theembracegroup.co.uk
holiday@theembracegroup.co.uk
holiday@theembracegroup.co.uk
community@mmat.co.uk
community@mmat.co.uk
community@mmat.co.uk
community@mmat.co.uk
community@mmat.co.uk
community@mmat.co.uk
community@mmat.co.uk
info@tnsfcfoundation.org.uk
info@tnsfcfoundation.org.uk
julia@treetopskidsclub.co.uk

bookings@trustedcsat.co.uk

Tel

01952882172
07874331313
07876 658467
07539964719
03303 110860
01588 676060
01746 861541
07816 357025
07977 135508
01746710203
07958 636546
07958 636546
01743289177
Opt 6
01743289177
Opt 6
03450007002
01743730005
07971518408
01743650646
01743 650646
01743 650646
077849 351854
077849 351854
077849 351854
077849 351854
077849 351854
077849 351854
077849 351854
01691 889791
01691 889791

01743 358427

07704710536

Website

www.broseley-tc.gov.uk/
chloeelizabethdancecompany.class4kids.co.uk/camp/16
www.ekolearning.org.uk/eko-holiday-clubs-weston-park/
bookwhen.com/firefliesforestschool
www.geniustuition.co.uk/holiday-activities
www.shropshirehillsdiscoverycentre.co.uk/whats-on-at-shdc/
event-calendar/

www.highleyschool.co.uk

www.inside-out-learning.co.uk

m.facebook.com/people/Little-Woodlings-Nursery-in-
Claverley/100070628846639/
www.passmastercoaching.co.uk
www.passmastercoaching.co.uk
foundationstfc.co.uk

foundationstfc.co.uk
www.shropshireleisurecentres.com/shrewsbury-sports-village
sya.org.uk/
m.facebook.com/thebighouseholidayclub/
embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/
embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/
embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/
www.marchesacademytrust.co.uk
www.marchesacademytrust.co.uk
www.marchesacademytrust.co.uk
www.marchesacademytrust.co.uk
www.marchesacademytrust.co.uk
www.marchesacademytrust.co.uk
www.marchesacademytrust.co.uk
www.tnsfc.co.uk/foundation/holiday-activities
www.tnsfc.co.uk/foundation/holiday-activities
www.treetopskidsclub.co.uk

www.trusted-schools.com/sports-alliance


http://chloeelizabethdancecompany.class4kids.co.uk/camp/16
http://bookwhen.com/firefliesforestschool
http://m.facebook.com/people/Little-Woodlings-Nursery-in-Claverley/100070628846639/
http://m.facebook.com/people/Little-Woodlings-Nursery-in-Claverley/100070628846639/
http://foundationstfc.co.uk
http://foundationstfc.co.uk
http://sya.org.uk/
http://m.facebook.com/thebighouseholidayclub/
http://embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/
http://embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/
http://embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/

Shropshire HAF (Holiday Activities and Food) - Timetable for Spring 2023

SAT 8 APR 2023
Time Activity Provider

9.30am-12.30pm  Wem Baptist Church

TUE 11 APR 2023

Time

Activity Provider

9.00am-1.00pm Alveley Cricket Club
8.30am-12.30pm  Activsports Ltd
8.30am-12.30pm  Activsports Ltd

9.00am-1.00pm
9.00am-3.00pm
9.00am-1.00pm
8.00am-4.00pm
9.00am-3.00pm
3.00pm-6.00pm
3.00pm-6.00pm

4.00pm-7.00pm

10.00am-2.00pm

Grow Cook Learn

Inside Out Learning

Little Woodlings Nursery

Passmaster Coaching

Passmaster Coaching

Shropshire Council Youth Support Team
Shropshire Council Youth Support Team
Shrewsbury Town Council

Shrewsbury Town Football Club Foundation

8.30am-5.00pm The Embrace Group
8.30am-5.00pm The Embrace Group
8.30am-5.00pm The Embrace Group

9.30am-1.30pm
1.00pm-5.00pm

9.30am-1.30pm

The New Saints FC Foundation Ltd

The New Saints FC Foundation Ltd

The New Saints FC Foundation Ltd

Programme

Easter EGG- stravaganza

Programme

Easter Holiday Camps

Multi Sports and Activities

Multi Sports and Activities

A Discovery Spring Holiday Club
Easter Holiday Club

Little Woodlings HAF Club
Passmaster Holiday Activity Club
Passmaster Holiday Activity Club
Pop Up Youth Spaces for Teenagers
Pop Up Youth Spaces for Teenagers
Young Shrewsbury Holiday Activities Club
HAF @ Much Wenlock

Embrace Holiday
Embrace Holiday
Embrace Holiday
Holiday Activities & Food
Holiday Activities & Food

Holiday Activities & Food

Age

4-11

11-16

11-16

9-16

Venue Address 1

Wem Baptist Church

Venue Address 1

Lyebatch, Works Lane

Market Drayton Junior School
Greenacres Primary School
Shropshire Hills Discovery Centre
Rear of Methodist Church

Aston Lane

Mount Pleasant Primary

Bishops Castle Primary
GreenField Recreation Space
Cleobury Mortimer Open Space
The Grange Centre

Much Wenlock Leisure Centre
Thomas Adams School

Meole Brace C of E Primary School
St Andrews C of E Primary School
Ellesmere Primary School

Morda and Sweeney Village Hall

The Meadows Primary School

Town

Wem

Town

Bridgnorth

Market Drayton

Harlescott Grange,

Shrewsbury

Craven Arms

Shrewsbury

Wolverhampton

Shrewsbury

Bishop’s Castle

Shrewsbury

Cleobury Mortimer

Shrewsbury
Much Wenlock
Wem
Shrewsbury
Shifnal
Ellesmere
Oswestry

Oswestry

Email

wembaptistchurch@gmail.com;

lizdakin63@gmail.com

Email

info@alveleycc.co.uk
jason@activ-sports.co.uk
jason@activ-sports.co.uk
discovery.centre@growcooklearn.co.uk
inside-out-learning@outlook.com
littlewoodlingsnursery@outlook.com
tinadean.passmastercoaching@outlook.com
tinadean.passmastercoaching@outlook.com
youthworks@shropshire.gov.uk
youthworks@shropshire.gov.uk
andy.hall@shrewsburytowncouncil.gov.uk
admin@foundationstfc.co.uk
holiday@theembracegroup.co.uk
holiday@theembracegroup.co.uk
holiday@theembracegroup.co.uk
info@tnsfcfoundation.org.uk
info@tnsfcfoundation.org.uk

info@tnsfcfoundation.org.uk

Tel

07757 809876

Tel

01746541441

07400810400

07400 810400

01588 676060

07816 357025

01746710203

07958 636546

07958 636546

01743281398

01743281398

01743 344800 or

07976 020819
01743289177

Opt 6

01743 650646
01743 650646
01743 650646
01691 889791

01691 889791

01691 889791

Website

Website

www.alveleycc.co.uk

www.facebook.com/activsportsocaching

www.facebook.com/activsportsocaching

www.shropshirehillsdiscoverycentre.co.uk/whats-on-at-shdc/

event-calendar/

www.inside-out-learning.co.uk

m.facebook.com/people/Little-Woodlings-Nursery-in-

Claverley/100070628846639/

www.passmastercoaching.co.uk

www.passmastercoaching.co.uk

www.shrewsburytowncouncil.gov.uk
foundationstfc.co.uk
embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/
embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/
embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/
www.tnsfc.co.uk/foundation/holiday-activities
www.tnsfc.co.uk/foundation/holiday-activities

www.tnsfc.co.uk/foundation/holiday-activities


http://m.facebook.com/people/Little-Woodlings-Nursery-in-Claverley/100070628846639/
http://m.facebook.com/people/Little-Woodlings-Nursery-in-Claverley/100070628846639/
http://foundationstfc.co.uk
http://embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/
http://embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/
http://embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/

Shropshire HAF (Holiday Activities and Food) - Timetable for Spring 2023

WED 12 APR 2023

Time Activity Provider
8.30am-12.30pm  Activsports Ltd
8.30am-12.30pm  Activsports Ltd
9.00am-1.00pm Alveley Cricket Club

12.00pm-4.00pm

9.00am-1.00pm
8.00am-4.00pm
9.00am-3.00pm
3.00pm-5.00pm
3.00pm-6.00pm

4.00pm-7.00pm

10.00am-2.00pm

8.30am-5.00pm
8.30am-5.00pm
8.30am-5.00pm
4.30pm-7.30pm
9.30am-1.30pm

9.30am-1.30pm

Harlescott Grange Community Hub
Little Woodlings Nursery

Passmaster Coaching

Passmaster Coaching

Shropshire Council Youth Support Team
Shropshire Council Youth Support Team
Shrewsbury Town Council

Shrewsbury Town Football Club Foundation
The Embrace Group

The Embrace Group

The Embrace Group

The New Saints FC Foundation Ltd

The New Saints FC Foundation Ltd

The New Saints FC Foundation Ltd

Programme

Multi Sports and Activities

Multi Sports and Activities

Easter Holiday Camps

Hub Easter Fun 2024

Little Woodlings HAF Club
Passmaster Holiday Activity Club
Passmaster Holiday Activity Club
Pop Up Youth Spaces for Teenagers
Pop Up Youth Spaces for Teenagers
Young Shrewsbury Holiday Activities Club
HAF @ Much Wenlock

Embrace Holiday

Embrace Holiday

Embrace Holiday

OsTeens Holiday Activities and Food
Holiday Activities & Food

Holiday Activities & Food

11-16

11-16

9-16

Venue Address 1

Market Drayton Junior School
Greenacres Primary School
Lyebatch, Works Lane

Harlescott Grange Community Hub
Aston Lane

Mount Pleasant Primary

Bishops Castle Primary

The MEET Place, Meole Brace
Ludlow Recreation Space

The Grange Centre

Much Wenlock Leisure Centre
Thomas Adams School

Meole Brace C of E Primary School
St Andrews C of E Primary School
The Centre

Ellesmere Primary School

The Meadows Primary School

Town

Market Drayton

Harlescott Grange,

Shrewsbury
Bridgnorth

Shrewsbury
Wolverhampton
Shrewsbury
Bishop’s Castle
Shrewsbury
Ludlow
Shrewsbury
Much Wenlock
Wem
Shrewsbury
Shifnal
Oswestry
Ellesmere

Oswestry

Email

jason@activ-sports.co.uk
jason@activ-sports.co.uk
info@alveleycc.co.uk
hgcommunityhub@gmail.com
littlewoodlingsnursery@outlook.com
tinadean.passmastercoaching@outlook.com
tinadean.passmastercoaching@outlook.com
youthworks@shropshire.gov.uk
youthworks@shropshire.gov.uk
andy.hall@shrewsburytowncouncil.gov.uk
admin@foundationstfc.co.uk
holiday@theembracegroup.co.uk
holiday@theembracegroup.co.uk
holiday@theembracegroup.co.uk
info@tnsfcfoundation.org.uk
info@tnsfcfoundation.org.uk

info@tnsfcfoundation.org.uk

Tel

07400 810400

07400 810400

01746541441

07821082872

01746710203

07958 636546

07958 636546

01743281398

01743281398

01743 344800 or

07976 020819
01743289177

Opt 6

01743 650646
01743 650646
01743 650646
01691 889791

01691 889791

01691 889791

Website

www.facebook.com/activsportsocaching

www.facebook.com/activsportsocaching

www.alveleycc.co.uk

m.facebook.com/people/Little-Woodlings-Nursery-in-

Claverley/100070628846639/

www.passmastercoaching.co.uk

www.passmastercoaching.co.uk

www.shrewsburytowncouncil.gov.uk
foundationstfc.co.uk
embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/
embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/
embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/
www.tnsfc.co.uk/foundation/holiday-activities
www.tnsfc.co.uk/foundation/holiday-activities

www.tnsfc.co.uk/foundation/holiday-activities


http://m.facebook.com/people/Little-Woodlings-Nursery-in-Claverley/100070628846639/
http://m.facebook.com/people/Little-Woodlings-Nursery-in-Claverley/100070628846639/
http://foundationstfc.co.uk
http://embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/
http://embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/
http://embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/

Shropshire HAF (Holiday Activities and Food) - Timetable for Spring 2023

THU 13 APR 2023

Time
8.30am-12.30pm
8.30am-12.30pm
9.00am-1.00pm
9.00am-3.00pm
9.00am-1.00pm
8.00am-4.00pm
9.00am-3.00pm
10.00am-2.00pm
3.00pm-6.00pm
8.30am-5.00pm
8.30am-5.00pm
8.30am-5.00pm
9.30am-1.30pm
9.30am-1.30pm

1.00pm-5.00pm

FRI 14 APR 2023
Time

8.30am-12.30pm
8.30am-12.30pm
9.00am-3.00pm
10.00am-2.00pm
8.30am-5.00pm
8.30am-5.00pm
8.30am-5.00pm
9.30am-1.30pm

9.30am-1.30pm

Activity Provider

Activsports Ltd

Activsports Ltd

Grow Cook Learn

Inside Out Learning

Little Woodlings Nursery

Passmaster Coaching

Passmaster Coaching

Shrewsbury Town Football Club Foundation
Shropshire Council Youth Support Team
The Embrace Group

The Embrace Group

The Embrace Group

The New Saints FC Foundation Ltd

The New Saints FC Foundation Ltd

The New Saints FC Foundation Ltd

Activity Provider

Activsports Ltd

Activsports Ltd

Passmaster Coaching

Shrewsbury Town Football Club Foundation
The Embrace Group

The Embrace Group

The Embrace Group

The New Saints FC Foundation Ltd

The New Saints FC Foundation Ltd

Programme

Multi Sports and Activities

Multi Sports and Activities

A Discovery Spring Holiday Club
Easter Holiday Club

Little Woodlings HAF Club
Passmaster Holiday Activity Club
Passmaster Holiday Activity Club
HAF @ Much Wenlock

Pop Up Youth Spaces for Teenagers
Embrace Holiday

Embrace Holiday

Embrace Holiday

Holiday Activities & Food
Holiday Activities & Food

Holiday Activities & Food

Programme

Multi Sports and Activities

Multi Sports and Activities
Passmaster Holiday Activity Club
HAF @ Much Wenlock

Embrace Holiday

Embrace Holiday

Embrace Holiday

Holiday Activities & Food

Holiday Activities & Food

Venue Address 1

Market Drayton Junior School
Greenacres Primary School
Shropshire Hills Discovery Centre
Rear of Methodist Church

Aston Lane

Mount Pleasant Primary

Bishops Castle Primary

Much Wenlock Leisure Centre
Crown Meadow (next-youth centre)
Thomas Adams School

Meole Brace C of E Primary School
St Andrews C of E Primary School
Ellesmere Primary School

The Meadows Primary School

Morda and Sweeney Village Hall

Venue Address 1

Market Drayton Junior School
Greenacres Primary School
Bishops Castle Primary

Much Wenlock Leisure Centre
Thomas Adams School

Meole Brace C of E Primary School
St Andrews C of E Primary School
Ellesmere Primary School

The Meadows Primary School

Town

Market Drayton

Harlescott Grange,

Shrewsbury

Craven Arms
Shrewsbury
Wolverhampton
Shrewsbury
Bishop’s Castle
Much Wenlock
Bridgnorth
Wem
Shrewsbury
Shifnal
Ellesmere
Oswestry

Oswestry

Town

Market Drayton

Harlescott Grange,

Shrewsbury
Bishop’s Castle

Much Wenlock
Wem
Shrewsbury
Shifnal
Ellesmere

Oswestry

Email

jason@activ-sports.co.uk
jason@activ-sports.co.uk
discovery.centre@growcooklearn.co.uk
inside-out-learning@outlook.com
littlewoodlingsnursery@outlook.com
tinadean.passmastercoaching@outlook.com
tinadean.passmastercoaching@outlook.com
admin@foundationstfc.co.uk
youthwworks@shropshire.gov.uk
holiday@theembracegroup.co.uk
holiday@theembracegroup.co.uk
holiday@theembracegroup.co.uk
info@tnsfcfoundation.org.uk
info@tnsfcfoundation.org.uk

info@tnsfcfoundation.org.uk

Email

jason@activ-sports.co.uk
jason@activ-sports.co.uk
tinadean.passmastercoaching@outlook.com
admin@foundationstfc.co.uk
holiday@theembracegroup.co.uk
holiday@theembracegroup.co.uk
holiday@theembracegroup.co.uk
info@tnsfcfoundation.org.uk

info@tnsfcfoundation.org.uk

Tel

07400 810400
07400 810400
01588 676060
07816 357025
01746710203
07958 636546
07958 636546
01743289177
Opt 6

01743281398
01743 650646
01743 650646
01743 650646
01691 889791

01691 889791

01691 889791

Tel

07400 810400
07400 810400
07958 636546
01743289177
Opt 6

01743 650646
01743 650646
01743 650646

01691 889791

01691 889791

Website

www.facebook.com/activsportsocaching

www.facebook.com/activsportsocaching

www.shropshirehillsdiscoverycentre.co.uk/whats-on-at-shdc/

event-calendar/

www.inside-out-learning.co.uk

m.facebook.com/people/Little-Woodlings-Nursery-in-

Claverley/100070628846639/

www.passmastercoaching.co.uk
www.passmastercoaching.co.uk

foundationstfc.co.uk

embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/
embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/
embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/
www.tnsfc.co.uk/foundation/holiday-activities
www.tnsfc.co.uk/foundation/holiday-activities

www.tnsfc.co.uk/foundation/holiday-activities

Website

www.facebook.com/activsportsocaching
www.facebook.com/activsportsocaching
www.passmastercoaching.co.uk
foundationstfc.co.uk
embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/
embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/
embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/
www.tnsfc.co.uk/foundation/holiday-activities

www.tnsfc.co.uk/foundation/holiday-activities


http://m.facebook.com/people/Little-Woodlings-Nursery-in-Claverley/100070628846639/
http://m.facebook.com/people/Little-Woodlings-Nursery-in-Claverley/100070628846639/
http://foundationstfc.co.uk
http://embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/
http://embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/
http://embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/
http://foundationstfc.co.uk
http://embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/
http://embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/
http://embracegroup.co/services_item/holiday-club/
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